Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and <u>SUSAN K. KEAFFABER</u> ("Teacher"). <u>SUSAN K. KEAFFABER</u> is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 65,785.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.
Teacher School Corporation by:
Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This re	egular teacher contract ("Contract") is b	y and between the gover	rning body of the	WABASH CITY SCHOOLS	
("Corpora	ation") and ALYSON N KEEFER	_("Teacher"). ALYSON N	KEEFER	is a teacher as defined	d
in Ind.	Code 20-18-2-22.				
	In exchange for the Teacher's services d	lescribed below, the Con	rporation and the To	eacher agree that:	
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind.	of the Corporation for t Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A		ginning AUGUST 08, 2022	
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(services under thi	s Contract consists	
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	is expected to work und	der this Contract i	s 7.20.	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28		Contract the total	salary of \$ 42,535.00	
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code		a biweekly basis.		
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during it pursuant to the procedures set forth in	ts term for any of the Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2	grounds set forth i and Ind. Code 20-28	n Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) -7.5-3.	
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuar	nt to Ind. Code 20-28-6	-2(d) and Ind. Code	5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .		•		
	Teacher Clupon Keylu		School Corporatio	on by:	-
	Attested		Secretary	Vofe	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS	
("Corporation") and KALEB W KELSHEIMER ("Teacher"). KALEB W KELSHEIMER is a teacher as defined	
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:	
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 43,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.	
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.	
Teacher Kalu Kelsheims School Corporation by: President	
Attested:) Attested:	
Secretary	_

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CI	TY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and KYLE R KELSHEIMER ("Teacher"). KYLE R KELSHEIMER is a t	eacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agr	ee that:
 The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AU and ending on MAY 26, 2023 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 	GUST 08, 2022
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	consists
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	\$ 46,465.00
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Cod pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.	e 20-28-7.5-1(b)
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
Agreed this 14TH day of OCTOBER , 2022.	
Teacher School Corporation by: Red // Sluin	
Attested: Attested: Attack Di	
Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This re	egular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the gove	erning body of the	WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corpora	ation") and <u>SHANE A KING</u> ("Teacher"). <u>SHANE A</u>	KING	is a teacher as defined
in Ind.	Code 20-18-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Co	orporation and the Te	eacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A		ginning AUGUST 08, 2022
	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	services under this	s Contract consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work ur Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)$	nder this Contract is	5 7.20.
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this during the school year. Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)$	Contract the total s	salary of \$ 41,020.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)$ Ind. Code $20-28-6-5(1)$	a biweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code $20-28-7.5-2$	•	
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6	5-2(d) and Ind. Code	5-14-3.
	Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.		
	Teacher	School Corporation	by:
	Attested:	President	Dof
	Superintendent	Secretary	V

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This re	egular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corpora	ation") and <u>KARYL DIANE KIRK</u> ("Teacher"). <u>KARYL DIANE KIRK</u> is a teacher as defined
in Ind.	Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20 . Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)$
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of $$65,785.00$ during the school year. Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)$
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .
	Teacher School Corporation by: School Corporation by: President
	Attested: Secretary
	Jecl etal y

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and KELLY R KLEMENT ("Teacher"). KELLY R KLEMENT is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 46,270.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.
Teacher School Corporation by: And Bellum
Attested:
Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This r	egular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corpor	ation") and MELISSA D LANG ("Teacher"). MELISSA D LANG is a teacher as defined
in Ind.	Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08 , 2022 and ending on MAY 26 , 2023 . Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)$
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)$
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20 . Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)$
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of $43,845.00$ during the school year. Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)$
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .
	Teacher School Corporation by:
	Helissal Jang Rolly Li
	Attested:
	Superintendent Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS	
("Corporation") and AMY E. LEPAGE ("Teacher"). AMY E. LEPAGE is a teacher as def	ined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:	
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	2
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 200.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	
 The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 	
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 53,924.30 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.	l(b)
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .	
Teacher School Corporation by:	
Attested: President	
Secretary Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regula	r teacher contract ("Contract") is	by and between the gover	ning body of the	WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation	") and RANDY A. LEPAGE	_("Teacher"). RANDY A.	LEPAGE	is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.			
In e	exchange for the Teacher's services	described below, the Cor	poration and the Te	eacher agree that:
	Teacher shall teach in the schools ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind.	of the Corporation for t Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	he school term, beg	ginning AUGUST 08, 2022
	school term described in paragraph 95.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)		services under this	Contract consists
	number of hours per day the Teacher Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	is expected to work und	er this Contract is	5 7.20.
	Corporation shall pay the Teacher fing the school year. Ind. Code 20-2		ontract the total s	salary of \$ 58,310.20
	Corporation shall pay this amount i Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code		biweekly basis.	
6. This	s Contract may be cancelled during i suant to the procedures set forth in	ts term for any of the g Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 a	rounds set forth in nd Ind. Code 20-28	n Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) -7.5-3.
7. This	s Contract is a public record pursua	nt to Ind. Code 20-28-6-	2(d) and Ind. Code	5-14-3:
Tead ————————————————————————————————————	ther there ested:		School Corporation Real St. President Secretary	Dafa

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS	
("Corporation") and KATELIN RACHELLE LLOYD ("Teacher"). KATELIN RACHELLE LLOYD is a teacher as defined	
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:	
 The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 	
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	
 The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 	
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 41,020.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.	
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .	
Teacher School Corporation by:	
Attested:	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and <u>TISHA L LYNN</u> ("Teacher"). <u>TISHA L LYNN</u> is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 40,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.
Teacher School Corporation by:
Attested: Attested:
Superintendent V

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS			
("Corporation") and <u>KRYSTYNA N MARTIN</u> ("Teacher"). <u>KRYSTYNA N MARTIN</u> is a teacher as defined			
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.			
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:			
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)			
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)			
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)			
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 45,455.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)			
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)			
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.			
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.			
Teacher School Corporation by: Real field Proceedings			
Attested:) President Attested:			

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This re	egular teacher contract ("Contract") is	by and between the gove	erning body of the	WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corpora	ation") and <u>JEFFREY D MASLAN</u>	("Teacher"). <u>JEFFREY</u>	D MASLAN	is a teacher as defined
in Ind.	Code 20-18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's services	described below, the Co	orporation and the T	eacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind	of the Corporation for . Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(eginning AUGUST 08, 2022
2.	The school term described in paragraph of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)		r services under thi	s Contract consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	r is expected to work u	nder this Contract i	is 7.20.
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher during the school year. Ind. Code 20-		Contract the total	salary of \$ 40,000.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Cod		a biweekly basis.	
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.				
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
	Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{OCTOBER}$, $\underline{202}$	<u></u>		
	Teacher /		School Corporati	on by:
ı	Attested: \		President	Ω_{1}
	(Impl)		Secretary	- 1-uja

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS			
("Corporation") and <u>KRISTEN S MATTERN</u> ("Teacher"). <u>KRISTEN S MATTERN</u> is a teacher as defined			
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.			
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:			
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)			
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)			
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)			
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 40,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)			
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)			
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.			
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.			
Teacher School Corporation by:			
Attested:			

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS			
("Corporation") and <u>HEATHER KRISTIN MCKEE</u> ("Teacher"). <u>HEATHER KRISTIN MCKEE</u> is a teacher as defined			
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.			
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:			
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)			
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)			
 The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 			
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 45,855.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)			
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)			
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.			
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.			
Teacher School Corporation by: Real Hill			
Attested: President			

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regu	ular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS			
("Corporati	ion") and <u>MELVA MARIA MCLANE</u> ("Teacher"). <u>MELVA MARIA MCLANE</u> is a teacher as defined			
in Ind. Co	ode 20-18-2-22.			
Ir	n exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:			
	ne Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)			
	2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)			
	he number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. nd. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)			
	he Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 52,100.00 uring the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)			
5. TI	he Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. nd. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)			
6. Ti	6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.			
7. T	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
A	greed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .			
	School Corporation by: School Corporation by: President			
А	Styl Defor			
	Secretary Secretary			

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS				
("Corporation") and <u>HEATHER ALYNN MICKELSON</u> ("Teacher"). <u>HEATHER ALYNN MICKELSON</u> is a teacher as defined				
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.				
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:				
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)				
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)				
 The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 				
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 48,270.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)				
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)				
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.				
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.				
Teacher School Corporation by: Advottor Mark Open School Corporation by:				
Attested: President				
Secretary Secretary				

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS			
("Corporation") and <u>ELLIE M MILAM</u> ("Teacher"). <u>ELLIE M MILAM</u> is a teacher as defined			
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.			
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:			
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)			
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)			
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)			
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 41,020.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)			
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)			
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.			
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.			
Teacher School Corporation by: President			
Superintendent			

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS			
("Corporation") and <u>LAUREN B. MILLSPAUGH</u> ("Teacher"). <u>LAUREN B. MILLSPAUGH</u> is a teacher as defined			
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.			
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:			
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)			
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)			
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)			
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 45,050.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)			
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)			
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.			
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.			
Teacher School Corporation by: Red Milliam			
Attested: President			
Secretary			

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS			
("Corporation") and MATTHEW A MINDACH ("Teacher"). MATTHEW A MINDACH is a teacher as defined			
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.			
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:			
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)			
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)			
 The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 			
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 50,490.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)			
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)			
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.			
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .			
Teacher School-Corporation by:			
Attested: President Lips Dufa-			
Secretary			

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS				
("Corporation") and <u>BARBARA JO MORGAN</u> ("Teacher"). <u>BARBARA JO MORGAN</u> is a teacher as defined				
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.				
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:				
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)				
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)				
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)				
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 54,610.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)				
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)				
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.				
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .				
Teacher School Corporation by: Attested: School Corporation by: President Attested:				
Superintendent				

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS			
("Corporation") and <u>WHITNEY D MYERS</u> ("Teacher"). <u>WHITNEY D MYERS</u> is a teacher as define	d		
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.			
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:			
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)			
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)			
 The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 			
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 44,050.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)			
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)			
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.			
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.			
Teacher School Corporation by: School Corporation by:			
Attested: Secretary Secretary			

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This re	egular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the gover	ning body of the	WABASH CITY SCHOOLS	
("Corpora	ation") and MARK E NEVIL ("Teacher"). MARK E NE	VIL	is a teacher as defined	
in Ind.	Code 20-18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Cor	poration and the T	eacher agree that:	
1.	. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)			
2.	2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)$			
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)			
4.	4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 54,515.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)			
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)			
6.	6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.			
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
	Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.			
	Teacher Mark Mark Attested:	School Corporation	on by:	
	Superintendent Secretary			

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS	
("Corporation") and AMY MARIE OSWALT ("Teacher"). AMY MARIE OSWALT is a teacher as defined	
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:	
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 49,075.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.	
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .	
Teacher School Corporation by: Rod Hellum	
Attested: Attest	
Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regu	gular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the govern	ing body of the	WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporati	cion") and <u>ALEXANDER D PARNIN</u> ("Teacher"). <u>ALEXANDER I</u>	PARNIN	is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Co	Code 20-18-2-22.		
Ir	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corpo	oration and the ${\sf T}\epsilon$	eacher agree that:
	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	e school term, beg	ginning AUGUST 08, 2022
	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for so of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	ervices under this	s Contract consists
	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work unde Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	r this Contract is	s 7.20.
	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Co during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	ntract the total :	salary of \$ 41,020.00
	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	biweekly basis.	
	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the gr pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 an		
7. T	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2	(d) and Ind. Code	5-14-3.
A	Agreed this $\underline{\text{14TH}}$ day of $\underline{\text{OCTOBER}}$, $20\underline{22}$.		
T	ap Pan	School Corporatio	n by: L
A	Attested:	President Lev Secretary	D.f.

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This re	egular teacher contract ("Contract") is b	y and between the gove	erning body of the	WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corpor	ation") and <u>CINDY O PARRETT</u>	_("Teacher"). <u>CINDY 0</u>	PARRETT	is a teacher as defined
in Ind.	Code 20-18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's services d	escribed below, the Co	orporation and the I	Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind.	of the Corporation for Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A		eginning AUGUST 08, 2022
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 of 69.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(r services under th	is Contract consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	is expected to work un	nder this Contract	is 7.20.
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28		Contract the total	salary of \$ 15,300.48
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code		a biweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during it pursuant to the procedures set forth in	ts term for any of the Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2	grounds set forth and Ind. Code 20-2	in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) 8-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuan	nt to Ind. Code 20-28-	6-2(d) and Ind. Cod	le 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .			
	Teacher		School Corporati	on by:
	Attested	^	President	N
	(Ame//V		Secretary	r

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This r	egular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corpor	ation") and <u>DAREN R. PORTER</u> ("Teacher"). <u>DAREN R. PORTER</u> is a teacher as defined
in Ind.	Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)$
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20 . Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)$
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of $63,370.00$ during the school year. Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)$
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .
	Teacher School Corporation by:
	Attested: Attested: President Augh Defor Secretary
	Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS	
("Corporation") and MICHELLE M RICE ("Teacher"). MICHELLE M RICE is a teacher as define	d
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:	
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 41,020.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.	Î
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .	
Teacher Michelle Rice School Corporation by:	
Attested: Attested: Secretary Secretary	
. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and YURAIMA L RODRIGUEZ ("Teacher"). YURAIMA L RODRIGUEZ is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
 The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 47,270.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $\underline{2022}$.
Teacher School Corporation by:

President

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS	
("Corporation") and <u>ERIN L SAPUSEK</u> ("Teacher"). <u>ERIN L SAPUSEK</u> is a teacher as defined	
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:	
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 51,295.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.	
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.	
Teacher School Corporation by: Red Aller	
Attested:	
Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and <u>NICOLE E. SEARS</u> ("Teacher"). <u>NICOLE E. SEARS</u> is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 52,905.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.
Teacher School Corporation by:
Attested:
Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and ABBY M SMALLEY ("Teacher"). ABBY M SMALLEY is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 41,020.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .
Teacher School Corporation by: (Mully & Mullet School Corporation by:
Attested: President Dut
Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and <u>JENNIFER LYNN SMITH</u> ("Teacher"). <u>JENNIFER LYNN SMITH</u> is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 45,050.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.
Teacher School Corporation by:
Attested: President Dd
Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and <u>LINDSAY R SMITH</u> ("Teacher"). <u>LINDSAY R SMITH</u> is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 41,020.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.
Teacher School Corporation by:
Attested: Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and <u>JANET S. CHRISTIE-SPARKS</u> ("Teacher"). <u>JANET S. CHRISTIE-SPARKS</u> is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 63,370.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14TH day of OCTOBER , 2022.

Teacher

Attekted

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS			
("Corporation") and <u>JAKE A STEVENS</u> ("Teacher"). <u>JAKE A STEVENS</u> is a teacher as defined			
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.			
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:			
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)			
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)			
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)			
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 41,525.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)			
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)			
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.			
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
Agreed this 14TH day of OCTOBER, 2022. School Corporation by:			
Attested:			

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This r	egular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the govern	ning body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS		
("Corpor	ation") and MIKAYLA N STEVENS ("Teacher"). MIKAYLA N	STEVENS is a teacher as defined		
in Ind.	Code 20-18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corp	poration and the Teacher agree that:		
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	ne school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022		
2.	2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)			
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)			
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Coduring the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	ontract the total salary of \$ 41,020.00		
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)			
6.	6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.			
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
	Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .			
	MW Kaya Stivens	School Corporation by:		
	Attested:	President Defension Secretary		
	Superintendent	300, 300, 3		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This re	egular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS			
("Corpora	ation") and <u>AUSTIN K TERHEIDE</u> ("Teacher"). <u>AUSTIN K TERHEIDE</u> is a teacher as defined			
in Ind.	Code 20-18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:			
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08 , 2022 and ending on MAY 26 , 2023 . Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)$			
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)$			
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20 . Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)$			
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of $42,440.00$ during the school year. Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)$			
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)			
6.	6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.			
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
	Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .			
	Teacher School Corporation by:			
	Presiplent			
	Attested:			
	Secretary			

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This re	egular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS			
("Corpora	ation") and <u>ASHLEY E THOMAS</u> ("Teacher"). <u>ASHLEY E THOMAS</u> is a teacher as defined			
in Ind.	Code 20-18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:			
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08 , 2022 and ending on MAY 26 , 2023 . Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)$			
2.	2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)			
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20 . Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)$			
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of $44,650.00$ during the school year. Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)$			
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)				
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.				
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
	Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .			
	Teacher School Corporation by: Cally E. Mamaa School Corporation by:			
	Attested: Attested:			
	Secretary '			

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This re	s regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABAS	H CITY SCHOOLS		
("Corpora	poration") and <u>JOSEPH P. TILL</u> ("Teacher"). <u>JOSEPH P. TILL</u> is	a teacher as defined		
in Ind.	nd. Code 20-18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher	agree that:		
1.	1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)			
2.	2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)			
3.	 The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 			
4.	4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 57,735.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)			
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)			
6.	6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.			
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
	Agreed this <u>14TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .			
	Teacher School Corporation by:			
	Attested: Attested: Attested: Attested:	ب		
	Superintendent			

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This re	egular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the gov	erning body of the	WABASH CITY SCHOOLS	
("Corpora	ation") and <u>CIERRA T TRESKA</u> ("Teacher"). <u>CIERRA</u>	T TRESKA	is a teacher as defined	
in Ind.	Code 20-18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the C	orporation and the Te	eacher agree that:	
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(a)$		ginning AUGUST 08, 2022	
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above fo of 116.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	r services under this	s Contract consists	
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work u Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)$	nder this Contract is	5 7.20.	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this during the school year. Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)$	Contract the total s	salary of \$ 25,093.92	
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)			
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.				
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
	Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.			
	Teacher	School Corporation	у _р у:	
	Cua Lika	Keeling Sh	Slem	
	Attested:) \lambda \lambda .	President		
	Superintendent	Secretary	yr-	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This re	egular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS			
("Corpora	ation") and ZACHARY J WENRICH ("Teacher"). ZACHARY J WENRICH is a teacher as defined			
in Ind.	Code 20-18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:			
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08 , 2022 and ending on MAY 26 , 2023 . Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)$			
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)$			
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20 . Ind. Code $20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)$			
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 43,845.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)			
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)			
6.	6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.			
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
	Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.			
	Teacher School Corporation by:			
	President			
	Attested:			

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS				
("Corporation") and <u>KAITLYN E. WHINERY</u> ("Teacher"). <u>KAITLYN E. WHINERY</u> is a teacher as defined				
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.				
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:				
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)				
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)				
 The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 				
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 41,525.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)				
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)				
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.				
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.				
Teacher School Corporation by: Karthyn Whyneus School Corporation by:				
Attested: President				
Secretary				

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

· ·			
This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS			
("Corporation") and <u>LINDSEY M. WILSON</u> ("Teacher"). <u>LINDSEY M. WILSON</u> is a teacher as defined			
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.			
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:			
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)			
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)			
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)			
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 43,845.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)			
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)			
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.			
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.			
Teacher School Corporation by: Rodbey Whan			
Attested: Attested: Attested:			
Secretary			

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS			
("Corporation") and KEISHA M WRIGHT ("Teacher"). KEISHA M WRIGHT is a teacher as defined			
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.			
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:			
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)			
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)			
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)			
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 49,075.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)			
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)			
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.			
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
Agreed this $\underline{\text{14TH}}$ day of $\underline{\text{OCTOBER}}$, $20\underline{22}$.			
Teacher School Corporation by: School Corporation by: School Corporation by: President			
President Attested:			

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS			
("Corporation") and LAWRENCE PAUL WRIGHT ("Teacher"). LAWRENCE PAUL WRIGHT is a teacher as defined			
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.			
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:			
1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)			
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)			
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)			
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 48,270.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)			
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)			
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.			
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
Agreed this $\underline{14TH}$ day of $\underline{0CTOBER}$, $20\underline{22}$.			
Teacher School Corporation by: Lanseve Awig Red Kelling			
President			

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS

("Corporation") and MATTHEW L ZICKAFOOSE ("Teacher"). MATTHEW L ZICKAFOOSE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 41,020.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14TH day of OCTOBER , 2022.

Teacher

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

1 %

President

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract

for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") i	s by and between t	the governing body of th	ne WABASH CITY SCHOOLS
("Corporation") and REBECA ZURITA PEREZ	("Teacher"). <u>R</u>	REBECA ZURITA PEREZ	is a teacher as defined
in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.			
To continue 6 of the Total continue in			

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 08, 2022 and ending on MAY 26, 2023 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.20. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 48,880.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14TH day of OCTOBER , 2022.

Teacher

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Secretary